
 

Procurement Division 
Corporate Services Commission 

Page 1 of 2 

 

         The Corporation of the City of Markham 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3 

   Website: www.markham.ca  Tel: 905-475-4877  Fax: 905-479-7762 

 

 

November 5, 2020 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

089-R-19 RESIDENTIAL AND MULTI-RESIDENTIAL WASTE MANAGEMENT 

COLLECTION 

 

 

Awarded Contractor: Miller Waste Systems Inc. 

 

Award Details:    
 

The terms and specifications are per the enclosed Contract between The Corporation of the City of 

Markham (the “City of Markham”) and Miller Waste Systems Inc. (“Miller Waste”). 

 

Contract Term:  Eight (8) years - commencing September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2029 with an option 

for the City (in its sole discretion) to extend the Contract term for up to two (2) additional one (1) year 

terms (on the same terms and conditions, including pricing).  

 

Payment Terms:  The Contractor shall invoice the City of Markham once per month.  Payments shall 

be made to the Contractor thirty (30) days after receipt of approved invoices.                                     

Email all invoices to:  Accounts Payable Dept. [APAdmin@markham.ca] 

 

Purchase Order:  Upon receipt of the required documents listed below, a Purchase Order will be issued 

by the City of Markham.   Kindly upload a copy of the required documents through the following 

link prior to the Commencement Date of the Contract (September 1, 2021):     

 

1. Certificate of Insurance - Per Section 17 (INSURANCE) of the enclosed Contract.   

 

2. A Workplace Safety & Insurance Board (WSIB) Clearance Certificate – Per Section 18 (WSIB 

CERTIFICATE OF CLEARANCE) of the enclosed Contract. 

 

3. Annually Renewable Performance Bond in the amount of Five Million Dollars $5,000,000 CDN 

(including taxes) – Per Section 19 (PERFORMANCE BOND) of the enclosed Contract.  

 

For any inquiries pertaining to the above noted documents, please contact:  

Tony Casale, Senior Construction Buyer  

tcasale@markham.ca  or 905.477.7000 Extension 3190 

 

 

http://www.markham.ca/
mailto:tcasale@markham.ca


 

Procurement Division 
Corporate Services Commission 

Page 2 of 2 

 

         The Corporation of the City of Markham 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3 

   Website: www.markham.ca  Tel: 905-475-4877  Fax: 905-479-7762 

 

 

CONTRACT 

 

Please find enclosed two (2) originally signed copies of the Contract executed on behalf of the City of 

Markham.  Please arrange for the execution of the Contract on behalf of Miller Waste, and return one (1) 

originally signed copy to the attention of the undersigned. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

THE COPORATION OF THE CITY OF MARKHAM 

 

 

 
 

Tony Casale (Senior Construction Buyer)  

http://www.markham.ca/



